RESOLUTION NO: 2020-09-212

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: September 14, 2020

Resolution Authorizing the Change of Fee Schedule in the Animal Shelter – Animal Shelter Department

WHEREAS, the Animal Shelter Department has determined a need to change its fee schedule due to increased demand, medical and care cost; and

WHEREAS, the Animal Shelter Department has elected, due to fiscal responsibility, to increase and charge one set fee for animal adoptions and update fees for services; and

WHEREAS, the Animal Shelter Department will continue to give a discount to approved rescue groups for animals that have completed the mandatory stray hold and special event pricing as needed; and

WHEREAS, the fee schedule changes for adoptions are as follows:

Adoption of the second kitten under four (4) months of age \$45.00

Dog under four (4) months \$200.00

Small Breed Dog over four (4) months \$175.00

WHEREAS, the fee will continue to include all applicable tests, flea treatment, dewormer, vaccines, microchip, licenses and spay/neuter surgery; and

WHEREAS, the fee schedule changes for in-clinic services are as follows:

Owner request euthanasia \$100.00

Vaccines (rabies, distemper, bordetella) for the community \$15.00 each

Clinic Dog Spay \$150.00 Clinic Cat Spay \$60.00 Clinic Cat Neuter \$45.00

WHEREAS, all other fees charged by the Livingston County Animal Shelter will remain the same. The Animal Shelter will continue to work with members of the community to assist with their pets' needs should cost be a concern.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approve the above referenced fee schedule changes to reflect in-clinic services and animal adoption fees effective immediately.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: